177874

Recording Requested By: GMAC MORTGAGE CORPGTION 3451 Hammond Avenue Waterloo, IA 50702

WHEN RECORDED RETURAND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: MARK MARTINSEN

131 VANDAL WAY EUREKA, NV 89316

Assessor's Parcel Number 00106

Loan No. 352003069 OG

SUFITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND RECONVEYANCE

Whereas MARK MARTINSIAND JEAN MARTINSEN was the original Trustor under that certain Deed of Trust recorded on July 31, 26 in the office of the County Recorder of EUREKA County, Nevada, Instrument Number 174986, in Book 336, e 016, Certificate ---. With respect to Real Property located in said county.

Whereas, the undersigned, as present Beneficiary(s) under said Deed of Trust desires to substitute a new Trustee under said Deed of Trust in re instead of original trustee, now therefore, the undersigned hereby substitute himself (themselves) as Trusteeder said Deed of Trust and does hereby reconvey without warranty to the persons legally entitled thereto all Estatiw held by it under said Deed of Trust.

Dated: March 14, 2002

GMAC Mortgage Corporatio

Vickie Ingamells, Assistant VFresident

STATE OF IOWA County of Black Hawk

On March 14, 2002, before moris Gilbert, personally appeared Vickie Ingamells, Assistant Vice President, personally known to me (or prd to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrum and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on this trument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed this instrument.

WITNESS my hand and officiant

Notary's Signature

Doris Gilbert 2002-03-12 06/2103

DORIS GILBERT NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF IOWA #703761 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 21, 2003

(Notary's Seal)

BOOK 346 PAGE 344
OFFICIAL RECORDS
TECORDED AT THE RECUEST CI
SMAC MOLICIAN
OZ MAR 25 PM 1:43

CUREKA COUNTY REVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES/7

177874